Packaged Stationary Field Clutches
Warner Electric  800-234-3369 67
Specifications
Model Static Torque Max.RPM
SFP-250 70 in.lb. 7500
SFP-400 270 in.lb. 5000
How to Order
1. Select the proper size from the chart
(right).
2. Select the bore size and voltage.
3. Find the corresponding part number
from the table below.
4. Select a Warner Electric Control if
appropriate.
Tolerances
Model A Keyway Part Number
No. Bore B C 6V 24V 90V
.375” .0948 .421 5103-271-002 5103-271-006 5103-271-010
SFP-250 .438” .126 .479 5103-271-003 5103-271-007 5103-271-011
.500” .126 .560 5103-271-004 5103-271-008 5103-271-012
.5005” .125 .560 5104-271-006 5104-271-016 5104-271-021
.6255” .1875 .709 5104-271-007 5104-271-017 5104-271-022
SFP-400 .7505” .1875 .837 5104-271-008 5104-271-018 5104-271-023
.8755” .1875 .964 5104-271-009 5104-271-019 5104-271-024
1.0005” .1875 1.090 5104-271-010 5104-271-020 5104-271-025
1/50
1/20
1/12
1/8
1/6
1/4
1/3
1/2
3/4
1
1-1/2
2
3
HP
100 600 1000 1100 1200 1500 1800 2000 2400 3000 3600 4000 4600 5000200 300 400 500 700 800 900
SHAFT SPEED AT CLUTCH (IN RPM)
250
400
SFP-250
SFP-400
+.002
–.000B
+.010
–.000C
+.002
–.000A
3x #10-32UNF-2B
2x #10-32UNF-2B
Set Screws
+.002
–.000B
+.010
–.000C
+.002
–.000øA
ø2.000
Collar Required on .500
and .625 Bores Only
.80
ø 1.498 ± .001
.17
1.64
2.79
.47
.06
ø.200 Max.
.50
.25
R1 .563
1.75
.33 .24°
ø.635
ø2.645 Max.
Optional Conduit Box
5200-101-010
3.75 (95.25) Nom.
4.69
(119.13)
Max.
ø .192
(4.88)
Min.
R2 .312
(58.72)
Nom.
ø4.290 (108.97) Max.
45°
3x 1/4-20 UNC-2B
.270 (6.86) Max. Full Thread
Equally Spaced on
ø3.500 (88.9)
ø.014 (.36) M
1.55
(39.37)
Nom.
.955
(24.26)
Nom.
.060
(1.52)
Nom.
.014
(.35)
Min.
1.00
(25.4)
Nom.
.525
(13.3)
Max.
2x 1/4-20
Setscrew
2.998 ± .001
(76.15 ± .025)
1.80
(45.72)
Nom.
3.070 (77.98) Max.
ø1.20
(30.48)
Min.